
 

 

#5 Girls' 4x800 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 13:16.06 10
2 ALTUS 'A' 13:31.45 8

#6 Boys' 4x800 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SWEETWATER 'A' 12:15.33 10

#7 Girls' 4x800 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 12:29.23 10
2 ALTUS 'A' 12:50.73 8
3 HOLLIS 'A' 13:08.51 6

#8 Boys' 4x800 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ALTUS 'A' 11:28.33 10

#9 Girls' 100m Hurdles 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hill, Channing 5 SAYRE 19.95 10
2 Lindsey, Aubriee 5 ERICK 19.98 8
3 Payne, Lena 5 SAYRE 20.62 6
4 Cohagen, Addison 5 SAYRE 21.58 4
5 Huddleston, Evelyn 5 SAYRE 22.04
6 Everly, Wald 5 HOBART 22.25 2
7 Terrell, Zar 5 ERICK 23.38 1
8 Ganaway, Lakayiah 5 HOBART 23.58
9 Osborne, Izzy 5 MERRITT 24.24
10 Boyer, Aniyah 4 ERICK 24.75
11 Woodruff, Kiree 4 ERICK 25.04

#11 Boys' 100m Hurdles 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Standerfer, Will 5 HOBART 23.32 10
2 Austin, Riggin 4 ERICK 23.75 8
3 Sewell, Gavin 5 ERICK 24.85 6
4 Beam, Reed 5 SAYRE 27.45 4

#10 Girls' 100m Hurdles 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Maddox, Jovi 6 SAYRE 19.62 10
2 Calloway, Paislee 6 MERRITT 20.30 8
3 Fanshier, Leah 6 CLINTON 20.76 6
4 Nava, Paris 6 CLINTON 21.13 4
5 Stockton, Halley 6 CLINTON 21.19 2
6 Molina, Zena 6 HOLLIS 21.69 1
7 Mills, Kendra 6 HOLLIS 22.50
8 Martinez, Mia 6 CLINTON 22.87

#12 Boys' 100m Hurdles 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Smith, Ryder 6 HOBART 20.40 10
2 Patzki, Lawson 6 SAYRE 20.63 8
3 Gladd, Gunner 6 MERRITT 22.06 6
4 Kondrotas, Kevin 6 HOBART 22.23 4
5 Cornell, Adler 6 SAYRE 24.70 2

#1 Girls' 4x100 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 CLINTON 'A' 1:02.69 10
2 MERRITT 'A' 1:06.12 8
3 SAYRE 'A' 1:08.89 6

#2 Boys' 4x100 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 CLINTON 'A' 1:01.26 10
2 SAYRE 'A' 1:04.49 8
3 MERRITT 'A' 1:07.09 6

#3 Girls' 4x100 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 58.16 10
2 CLINTON 'A' 59.10 8
3 ALTUS 'A' 59.13 6
4 MERRITT 'A' 1:03.47 4

#4 Boys' 4x100 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ALTUS 'A' 56.74 10
2 CLINTON 'A' 57.48 8
3 SAYRE 'A' 58.51 6
4 HOBART 'A' 1:00.88 4
5 HOLLIS 'A' 1:06.21 2
6 MERRITT 'A' 1:10.28
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#17 Girls' 800 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Herron, Julie 6 SWEETWATER 3:15.61 10
2 Howell, Vivian 5 SAYRE 3:20.55 8
3 Willis, Savannah 5 SAYRE 3:25.76 6
4 Taylor, Emma 5 MERRITT 3:27.45 4
5 Cohagen, Addison 5 SAYRE 3:32.58 2
6 Cates, Sophie 5 CLINTON 3:34.03 1

#18 Boys' 800 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Toney, Preston 6 SWEETWATER 2:57.00 10
2 Hay, Kylan 5 SWEETWATER 2:58.00 8
3 Martinez, Alex 5 ALTUS 3:05.00 6
4 Lackey, Corbin 5 SAYRE 3:08.00 4
5 Billingsley, Lucan 6 SWEETWATER 3:09.00 2
6 Tosh, Hudson 5 MERRITT 3:13.00 1

#19 Girls' 800 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Swint, Adrianna 6 SAYRE 2:57.00 10
2 Sapp, Julianna 6 ALTUS 3:04.00 8
3 Weygrand, Imani 6 SAYRE 3:12.00 6
4 Smith, Ryann 6 HOBART 3:14.00 4
5 Terry, Maycee 6 ALTUS 3:26.00 2
6 Debruin, Brooke 6 SAYRE 3:27.00 1

#20 Boys' 800 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Koch, Asher 6 MERRITT 2:34.00 10
2 Lamunyon, Jesse 6 ALTUS 2:42.00 8
3 Alvarez, Fabian 6 ALTUS 2:43.00 6
4 Aldridge, Trapper 6 MERRITT 2:44.00 4
5 Santiago, Isaiah 6 ALTUS 2:52.00 2
6 Sanders, Colin 6 ALTUS 3:09.00

#13 Girls' 4x200 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 2:24.48 10
2 ERICK 'A' 2:30.42 8
3 MERRITT 'A' 2:33.22 6

#14 Boys' 4x200 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SWEETWATER 'A' 2:04.15 10
2 SAYRE 'A' 2:25.25 8
3 MERRITT 'A' 2:35.32 6

#15 Girls' 4x200 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 2:09.49 10
2 ALTUS 'A' 2:19.10 8
3 MERRITT 'A' 2:20.30 6

#16 Boys' 4x200 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 ALTUS 'A' 2:07.61 10
2 HOLLIS 'A' 2:22.45 8
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#21 Girls' 100 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Carter, Onnika 5 HOBART 15.42 10
2 Shackelford, Stella 5 CLINTON 15.43 8
3 Carter, Kataleena 5 HOBART 15.70 6
4 Barron, Amiyah 5 CLINTON 15.72 4
5 Ganaway, Lakayiah 5 HOBART 15.82 2
6 Shinn Houchin, Sarabeth 5 CLINTON 16.05 1
7 Kizer, Aurial 5 ALTUS 16.07
8 Rios, Annabelle 5 CLINTON 16.08
9 Paxton, Maggie 5 ALTUS 16.19
10 Lindsey, Aubriee 5 ERICK 16.29
11 Jimeson, Natalie 5 HOBART 16.32
12 Reed, Rylan 5 ALTUS 16.43
13 Callahan, Serenity 5 MERRITT 16.45
14 Bunch, Channing 5 SAYRE 16.53
15 Lane, Khelani 5 ALTUS 16.67
16 Stout, Berkley 5 MERRITT 16.87
17 Hunter, Ki'Yanna 5 ALTUS 16.95
18 Walls, Bierra 5 HOBART 17.19
19 Conway, Gracie 4 ERICK 17.25
20 Schneider, Rebecca 5 MERRITT 17.27
21 White, Kate 5 SAYRE 17.40 (17.400)

21 Everly, Wald 5 HOBART 17.40 (17.400)

23 Terrell, Zar 5 ERICK 17.42
24 Tartsah, Jailyn 5 CLINTON 17.65
25 Woodruff, Kiree 4 ERICK 17.74
26 Hanson, Indie 4 ERICK 17.75
27 Myers, Beckam 5 CLINTON 17.78
28 Stone, Jada 5 MERRITT 17.81
29 Niavez, Allison 5 SAYRE 17.85
30 Osborne, Izzy 5 MERRITT 17.89
31 Ramirez, Eztli 5 MERRITT 18.03 (18.030)

31 Boyer, Aniyah 4 ERICK 18.03 (18.030)

33 Peach, Kori 5 SAYRE 18.04
34 Macias, Liliana 5 CLINTON 18.10
35 Allen, Collette 5 ERICK 18.34
36 Peete, Zyla 5 SAYRE 18.41
37 Hickey, Hayven 5 SWEETWATER 18.76
38 Baker, Sutton 5 HOBART 18.78
39 Begay, Charleigh 5 CLINTON 18.83
40 Barker, Quinn 5 MERRITT 18.87
41 Herring, Caitlyn 5 MERRITT 18.94
42 Hayes, Michell 5 HOBART 18.97
43 Johnson, Dakota 5 MERRITT 19.01
44 Walker, Azeley 5 MERRITT 19.09
45 Wood, Audrey 5 SAYRE 19.18 (19.180)

45 Thiessen, Tatum 5 MERRITT 19.18 (19.180)

47 Nolen, Emma 5 MERRITT 19.28
48 Kemp, Braylee 5 MERRITT 19.38
49 Ornelas, Audrey 5 CLINTON 19.58
50 Splawn, Anistyn 5 MERRITT 19.61
51 Picard, Zoey SWEETWATER 20.97
52 Chavira, Genesis 5 MERRITT 21.68
53 Garrison, Kynlee 5 MERRITT 22.65

#22 Boys' 100 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Mcintosh, Kaiden 5 SWEETWATER 13.44 10
2 Reed, Amari 5 CLINTON 14.47 8
3 Ayers, Zayvian 5 HOBART 14.51 6
4 Davis, Treyson 5 ALTUS 14.57 4
5 Westreicher, Abel 5 MERRITT 14.88 2
6 Gough, Hudson 6 HOBART 15.60 1
7 Moreno, Alfredo 5 CLINTON 15.65
8 Aispuro, Carlos 5 CLINTON 15.93
9 Cruikshank, Trey 5 CLINTON 16.01
10 Pyron, Lynox 5 CLINTON 16.08
11 Nava, Mauricio 5 CLINTON 16.09
12 Giddens, Jax 5 HOBART 16.12
13 Austin, Riggin 4 ERICK 16.14
14 Hall, Creed SWEETWATER 16.15
15 Davis, David 5 MERRITT 16.41
16 Bowling, Cash 5 MERRITT 16.61
17 Hunter, Lyrik 5 CLINTON 16.68
18 Santana, Adriel 5 ALTUS 16.70
19 Lamb, Bentley 5 MERRITT 16.71
20 Moreno, Samuel 6 SWEETWATER 16.75
21 Sewell, Gavin 5 ERICK 17.86
22 Hust, Kasen 5 MERRITT 17.96
23 Reed, Micah 5 SWEETWATER 18.03
24 Farrington, Zee 6 HOBART 18.08
25 Kelln, Jaxon 4 ERICK 18.21
26 Fansler, Drake 5 MERRITT 18.43
27 Williams, Barrett 5 ERICK 18.44
28 Hill, Ryan 5 CLINTON 18.74
29 Cooper, Zachary 5 MERRITT 18.91
30 Phillips, Mason 5 SAYRE 18.98
31 Gallegos, Ethan 5 CLINTON 19.31
32 Stanford, Kelton 4 ERICK 19.50
33 Gonzalez Garcia, Jose 5 CLINTON 20.05
34 McKinley, Nekita 6 HOBART 20.08
35 Gomez-Nation, Mathew 5 SAYRE 20.23
36 Perry, Arian 5 SAYRE 20.27
37 Cummins, Henry 4 ERICK 21.22
38 Smith, Marshall 5 HOBART 22.98
39 Harkins, Elias 5 ERICK 23.78
-- Greer, Kabe 5 ERICK NT
-- Region, Braygen 5 MERRITT DNF
-- Wilson, Ayden 4 ERICK NT
-- Shelton, Kase 5 MERRITT NT
-- Chapman, Nicolis 5 CLINTON NT
-- Burleson, Jax 5 MERRITT NT
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#23 Girls' 100 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Maddox, Jovi 6 SAYRE 14.52 10
2 Bonner, Kyndi 6 MERRITT 14.85 8
3 Huckins, Natalie 6 ALTUS 14.87 6
4 Elix, Letti 6 HOBART 14.92 4
5 Fisher, Jazel 6 ALTUS 15.17 1.5 (15.170)

5 Pearson, Grace 6 CLINTON 15.17 1.5 (15.170)

7 Winston, Aliyah 6 MERRITT 15.44
8 Calloway, Paislee 6 MERRITT 15.46
9 Fanshier, Leah 6 CLINTON 15.47
10 Stockton, Halley 6 CLINTON 15.51
11 VanBuren, Tynlie 6 MERRITT 15.52 (15.520)

11 Krewall, Destiny CLINTON 15.52 (15.520)

13 McMahan, Madelynn 6 ALTUS 15.54
14 Kyle, Klaira 6 HOLLIS 15.65
15 Lopez, Myah 6 ALTUS 15.94
16 McIntosh, Audrey 6 MERRITT 16.00
17 Harper, Malayah 6 CLINTON 16.05
18 Aguilar, Melissa 6 MERRITT 16.11
19 Haas, Kambree 6 SAYRE 16.17
20 Nava, Paris 6 CLINTON 16.33
21 Martinez, Mia 6 CLINTON 16.38
22 Andrews, Aspen 6 MERRITT 16.60
23 Burpo, Taylor 6 MERRITT 16.65
24 Huddlen, Ashanti 6 CLINTON 16.67
25 Vasquez, Maggie 6 CLINTON 16.87
26 Stowers, Gracie 6 MERRITT 17.07
27 Molina, Zena 6 HOLLIS 17.37
28 Abrams, Zoey 6 HOLLIS 18.74
29 Gordon, Ella 6 MERRITT 19.20
30 Flowers, Leah 6 MERRITT 21.44
31 Garcia, Bethanie 6 MERRITT 25.25
32 Rodriguez, Aubrie 6 ALTUS 1:17.91

#24 Boys' 100 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Harrell, Cager 6 SAYRE 13.25 10
2 Miller, Xander 6 ALTUS 13.59 8
3 Smith, Caden 6 ALTUS 14.39 6
4 Strahorn, Camden 6 CLINTON 14.45 4
5 Puentes, Kaden 6 ALTUS 14.46 2
6 Vasquez, Izaiah 6 CLINTON 14.66 1
7 Washington, Camron 6 CLINTON 14.72
8 Smith, Ryder 6 HOBART 14.92
9 Cervantes, Mathew 6 ALTUS 15.09
10 Berry, Tyler 6 MERRITT 15.13
11 Davis, Devin 6 MERRITT 15.23
12 Young, Jeremiah 6 ALTUS 15.25
13 Latham, Corbin 6 MERRITT 15.32
14 Carnes, Mikael 6 MERRITT 15.39
15 Miles, Davion 6 CLINTON 15.44
16 Ortega, Rudey 6 CLINTON 15.69
17 Kirouac, Ryker 6 ALTUS 16.05
18 Stanton, Luke 6 MERRITT 16.17
19 James, Coredae 6 CLINTON 16.59
20 Davis, Benjamin 6 MERRITT 17.16
21 Seigrist, Jaxon 6 MERRITT 17.42
22 Sharum, Jase 6 MERRITT 17.79
23 Turtle, Lloyd 6 CLINTON 18.11
24 Martinez, Eduardo 6 CLINTON 18.46
25 Reynolds, Ruger 6 MERRITT 18.51
26 Cowboy, Tay 6 CLINTON 18.52
27 Greer, McCoy 6 ERICK 18.96
28 Simmons, Case 6 MERRITT 22.26
29 Reynolds, Gary 6 MERRITT 22.43

#25 Girls' 400 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Callahan, Bella 5 MERRITT 1:21.34 10
2 Herron, Julie 6 SWEETWATER 1:23.72 8
3 Jimeson, Natalie 5 HOBART 1:26.13 6
4 Kizer, Aurial 5 ALTUS 1:26.55 4
5 Cummins, Addy 5 SAYRE 1:27.39 2
6 Payne, Lena 5 SAYRE 1:27.75 1
7 Ford, Taylen 5 MERRITT 1:28.14
8 Kilhoffer, Kinsley 5 MERRITT 1:33.99
9 Edwards, Frankie 5 SAYRE 1:35.33
10 Bunch, Channing 5 SAYRE 1:36.96
11 Allen, Collette 5 ERICK 1:41.76
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#26 Boys' 400 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hall, Creed SWEETWATER 1:15.32 10
2 Shelton, Kase 5 MERRITT 1:16.33 8
3 Davis, Treyson 5 ALTUS 1:18.45 6
4 Foote, Andrew 5 SAYRE 1:21.36 4
5 Martinez, Alex 5 ALTUS 1:22.38 2
6 Moreno, Samuel 6 SWEETWATER 1:22.75 1
7 Billingsley, Lucan 6 SWEETWATER 1:24.37
8 Monczunski, Jaxon 5 HOBART 1:26.58
9 Austin, Riggin 4 ERICK 1:27.07
10 Marsh, Eclipse 5 ALTUS 1:28.77
11 Tosh, Hudson 5 MERRITT 1:29.79
12 Williams, Barrett 5 ERICK 1:37.51
-- Beam, Reed 5 SAYRE NT

#27 Girls' 400 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Belanger, Rowen 6 ALTUS 1:14.74 10
2 Harmon, Maddilyn 6 ALTUS 1:17.84 8
3 Swint, Emily 6 SAYRE 1:18.03 6
4 Campbell, Zaila 6 HOLLIS 1:19.16 4
5 Terry, Maycee 6 ALTUS 1:22.48 2
6 Crouse, Maddyn 6 MERRITT 1:25.36 1
7 Cox, Avarie 6 HOLLIS 1:26.26
8 Debruin, Brooke 6 SAYRE 1:29.76
9 Carranza, Jozelyn 6 HOLLIS 1:30.15
10 Melton, Ellie 6 ALTUS 1:36.17
11 Morley, Olivia 6 ALTUS 1:37.33
12 Devours, Emory 6 MERRITT 1:48.97
13 Lambros, Addy 6 ALTUS 1:54.76

#28 Boys' 400 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Koch, Asher 6 MERRITT 1:04.54 10
2 Alvarez, Fabian 6 ALTUS 1:06.52 8
3 Aldridge, Trapper 6 MERRITT 1:08.31 6
4 Kirby, Braxton 6 ALTUS 1:11.11 4
5 Cervantes, Mathew 6 ALTUS 1:13.11 2
6 Hood, Jace 6 MERRITT 1:14.32 1
7 Ortega, Rudey 6 CLINTON 1:14.58
8 Benitez, Rufino 6 ALTUS 1:15.28
9 Kondrotas, Kevin 6 HOBART 1:17.03
10 Stanton, Luke 6 MERRITT 1:22.92
11 Kudlacz, Ethan 6 ALTUS 1:23.32
12 Vestal, Rylan 6 HOBART 1:31.13
-- Foust, Dason 6 HOBART NT
-- Sanders, Colin 6 ALTUS NT

#29 Girls' 200 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Carter, Onnika 5 HOBART 32.05 10
2 Shackelford, Stella 5 CLINTON 32.31 8
3 Shinn Houchin, Sarabeth 5 CLINTON 32.75 6
4 Barron, Amiyah 5 CLINTON 32.88 4
5 Callahan, Bella 5 MERRITT 33.04 2
6 Paxton, Maggie 5 ALTUS 33.93 1
7 Ganaway, Lakayiah 5 HOBART 34.01
8 Carter, Kataleena 5 HOBART 34.10
9 Reed, Rylan 5 ALTUS 34.12
10 Lindsey, Aubriee 5 ERICK 34.27
11 Taylor, Emma 5 MERRITT 34.29
12 Rios, Annabelle 5 CLINTON 34.41
13 Kizer, Aurial 5 ALTUS 34.98
14 Jimeson, Natalie 5 HOBART 35.57
15 Hunter, Ki'Yanna 5 ALTUS 36.03
16 Howell, Brookleigh 5 SAYRE 36.48
17 Stout, Berkley 5 MERRITT 36.58
18 Walls, Bierra 5 HOBART 36.59
19 Conway, Gracie 4 ERICK 36.66
20 Cohagen, Emma 5 SAYRE 36.78
21 Everly, Wald 5 HOBART 36.90
22 Hayes, Michell 5 HOBART 37.33
23 Woodruff, Kiree 4 ERICK 37.35
24 Hall, Elle 5 CLINTON 37.42
25 White, Kate 5 SAYRE 37.74
26 Ramirez, Eztli 5 MERRITT 37.93
27 Terrell, Zar 5 ERICK 37.99
28 Hanson, Indie 4 ERICK 38.21
29 Tartsah, Jailyn 5 CLINTON 38.30
30 Thiessen, Haven 5 MERRITT 38.54
31 Boyer, Aniyah 4 ERICK 39.07
32 McIntosh, Audrey 6 MERRITT 39.33
33 Hickey, Hayven 5 SWEETWATER 39.38
34 Macias, Liliana 5 CLINTON 40.12
35 Edwards, Frankie 5 SAYRE 40.85
36 Begay, Charleigh 5 CLINTON 40.89
37 Flowers, Lacy MERRITT 41.15
38 Ornelas, Audrey 5 CLINTON 41.26
39 Splawn, Anistyn 5 MERRITT 41.47
40 Baker, Sutton 5 HOBART 41.72
41 Johnson, Dakota 5 MERRITT 41.99
42 Wood, Audrey 5 SAYRE 42.49
43 Thiessen, Tatum 5 MERRITT 42.56
44 Walker, Azeley 5 MERRITT 42.73
45 Nolen, Emma 5 MERRITT 44.58
46 Boswell, Krysta 5 ERICK 44.96
47 Allen, Collette 5 ERICK 44.99
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#30 Boys' 200 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Ayers, Zayvian 5 HOBART 31.43 10
2 Davis, Treyson 5 ALTUS 31.62 8
3 Hall, Creed SWEETWATER 32.71 6
4 Gough, Hudson 6 HOBART 33.12 4
5 Pyron, Lynox 5 CLINTON 33.24 2
6 Cruikshank, Trey 5 CLINTON 33.39 1
7 Shelton, Kase 5 MERRITT 33.97
8 Davis, David 5 MERRITT 34.66
9 Austin, Riggin 4 ERICK 35.23
10 Moreno, Samuel 6 SWEETWATER 37.71
11 Kelln, Jaxon 4 ERICK 40.12
12 Hill, Ryan 5 CLINTON 40.38
13 Sewell, Gavin 5 ERICK 40.74
14 Emmett, Isaiah 5 SWEETWATER 41.48
15 Greer, Kabe 5 ERICK 42.16
16 Reed, Micah 5 SWEETWATER 42.36
17 Phillips, Mason 5 SAYRE 43.08
18 Gonzalez Garcia, Jose 5 CLINTON 43.12
19 Williams, Barrett 5 ERICK 45.17
20 Gallegos, Ethan 5 CLINTON 45.30
21 Stanford, Kelton 4 ERICK 45.98
22 Gomez-Nation, Mathew 5 SAYRE 46.73
23 Wilson, Ayden 4 ERICK 47.73
24 Cummins, Henry 4 ERICK 48.29
25 Harkins, Elias 5 ERICK 55.71

#31 Girls' 200 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Huckins, Natalie 6 ALTUS 30.47 10
2 Elix, Letti 6 HOBART 31.88 8
3 Fisher, Jazel 6 ALTUS 32.26 6
4 Bonner, Kyndi 6 MERRITT 32.38 4
5 Calloway, Paislee 6 MERRITT 32.99 2
6 Plummer, Charlee 6 SAYRE 33.05 1
7 McMahan, Madelynn 6 ALTUS 33.22
8 Harper, Malayah 6 CLINTON 33.64
9 Lopez, Myah 6 ALTUS 33.75
10 Molina, Zena 6 HOLLIS 34.06
11 Kyle, Klaira 6 HOLLIS 34.09
12 Winston, Aliyah 6 MERRITT 34.17
13 Nava, Paris 6 CLINTON 34.38
14 Aguilar, Melissa 6 MERRITT 35.33
15 Martinez, Mia 6 CLINTON 35.77
16 Lopez, Marcela 6 HOLLIS 35.94
17 Andrews, Aspen 6 MERRITT 36.54
18 Huddlen, Ashanti 6 CLINTON 37.55
19 Abrams, Zoey 6 HOLLIS 37.92
20 Vasquez, Maggie 6 CLINTON 37.94
21 Rodriguez, Aubrie 6 ALTUS 41.53

#32 Boys' 200 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Miller, Xander 6 ALTUS 29.15 10
2 Strahorn, Camden 6 CLINTON 29.62 8
3 Harrell, Cager 6 SAYRE 29.65 6
4 Smith, Caden 6 ALTUS 30.51 4
5 Washington, Camron 6 CLINTON 31.14 2
6 Latham, Corbin 6 MERRITT 32.77 1
7 Ortega, Rudey 6 CLINTON 34.51
8 Gladd, Gunner 6 MERRITT 35.06
9 Miles, Davion 6 CLINTON 35.25
10 James, Coredae 6 CLINTON 35.38
11 Seigrist, Jaxon 6 MERRITT 36.05
12 Vestal, Rylan 6 HOBART 36.88
13 Martinez, Eduardo 6 CLINTON 37.34
14 Pantoja, Luis 6 HOLLIS 37.69
15 Turtle, Lloyd 6 CLINTON 38.77
16 Galvan, Michael 6 HOLLIS 38.95
17 Reynolds, Ruger 6 MERRITT 39.19
18 Robinson, Blake 6 HOLLIS 40.09
19 Adkinson, SJ 6 CLINTON 40.13
20 Campbell, Israel 6 HOLLIS 41.09
21 Beck, Jaxton 6 MERRITT 41.85

#33 Girls' 1600 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Herron, Julie 6 SWEETWATER 7:38.00 10
2 Howell, Brookleigh 5 SAYRE 8:21.00 8
3 Niavez, Allison 5 SAYRE 9:28.00 6

#34 Boys' 1600 Meters 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Martinez, Alex 5 ALTUS 7:07.00 10
2 Tosh, Hudson 5 MERRITT 7:10.00 8
3 Standerfer, Will 5 HOBART 7:42.00 6
4 Marsh, Eclipse 5 ALTUS 8:23.00 4

#35 Girls' 1600 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Swint, Adrianna 6 SAYRE 6:51.57 10
2 Swint, Emily 6 SAYRE 7:00.00 8
3 Hust, Aubrie 6 MERRITT 7:31.80 6
4 Weygrand, Imani 6 SAYRE 7:42.24 4
5 Hust, Kinley 6 MERRITT 8:09.10 2
6 Melton, Ellie 6 ALTUS 10:27.00 1
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#36 Boys' 1600 Meters 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Koch, Asher 6 MERRITT 5:48.39 10
2 Aldridge, Trapper 6 MERRITT 6:24.00 8
3 Miller, Noah 6 CLINTON 6:29.00 6
4 Lamunyon, Jesse 6 ALTUS 6:30.42 4
5 Santiago, Isaiah 6 ALTUS 6:31.00 2
6 Sanders, Colin 6 ALTUS 7:09.00 1

#37 Girls' 4x400 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 5:38.00 10
2 ALTUS 'A' 5:44.00 8
3 CLINTON 'A' 6:01.00 6

#38 Boys' 4x400 Relay 5th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SWEETWATER 'A' 5:11.00 10
2 CLINTON 'A' 5:26.00 8
3 SAYRE 'A' 5:43.00 6
4 CLINTON 'B' 6:25.00

#39 Girls' 4x400 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 SAYRE 'A' 5:15.00 10

#40 Boys' 4x400 Relay 6th Grade Finals

Team Relay Finals Pts
1 MERRITT 'A' 4:53.00 10
2 ALTUS 'B' 5:20.00 8
3 SAYRE 'A' 5:30.00 6

#41 Girls' Shot Put 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Rupp, Tylee 6 SAYRE 29-05.00 10
2 Martinez, Adie Mae 6 HOLLIS 24-08.50 8
3 Molina, Jada 6 HOLLIS 22-04.00 6
4 Whiteshirt, Miralle 6 CLINTON 22-01.00 4
5 Gordon, Ella 6 MERRITT 21-08.50 2
6 Stewart, Ruby 6 CLINTON 21-06.50 1

#42 Girls' Shot Put 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Guy, Sophia 5 SAYRE 23-08.50 10
2 Barnes, Makayla 5 HOBART 23-06.50 8
3 Russell, Jo'Dessa 5 ALTUS 23-04.50 6
4 Owenby, Carly 6 ALTUS 21-02.00 4
5 Conger, Lilly 5 HOBART 18-11.00 2
6 Proviencio, Moriah 5 SAYRE 18-09.50 1

#43 Boys' Shot Put 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Pyron, Ryker 6 CLINTON 34-06.00 10
2 Foust, Dason 6 HOBART 34-01.00 8
3 Bermudez, Rolando 6 HOLLIS 30-01.00 6
4 Sharum, Jase 6 MERRITT 29-11.00 4
5 Robinson, Blake 6 HOLLIS 29-09.00 2
6 Gilliam, Jake 6 ALTUS 29-08.00 1

#44 Boys' Shot Put 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Reed, Myles 6 SWEETWATER 32-07.50 10
2 Rippetoe, Cason 5 SAYRE 26-10.50 8
3 Gonzalez, Jose 8 HOBART 24-00.00 6
4 Hall, Casen 6 SWEETWATER 23-09.50 4
5 Harrell, Hubert 5 SAYRE 22-03.00 2
6 Sandoval, Eliye 5 SAYRE 21-08.00 1

#45 Girls' Discus 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Stewart, Ruby 6 CLINTON 59-06.50 10
2 Rupp, Tylee 6 SAYRE 57-10.00 8
3 Henley, Gracie 6 SAYRE 51-04.00 6
4 Winston, Aliyah 6 MERRITT 44-03.50 4
5 Cooler, Kali 6 HOLLIS 43-04.00 2
6 Whiteshirt, Miralle 6 CLINTON 37-08.00 1

#46 Girls' Discus 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Guy, Sophia 5 SAYRE 58-08.00 10
2 Barnes, Makayla 5 HOBART 54-09.00 8
3 Proviencio, Moriah 5 SAYRE 54-03.00 6
4 Miller, Koral 4 ERICK 52-01.00 4
5 Sands, Morgan 5 SAYRE 50-07.00 2
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#47 Boys' Discus 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Pyron, Ryker 6 CLINTON 90-00.00 10
2 Foust, Dason 6 HOBART 85-10.00 8
3 Randle, Tru 6 CLINTON 82-11.25 6
4 Gilliam, Jake 6 ALTUS 67-10.00 4
5 Benitez, Rufino 6 ALTUS 63-03.00 2
6 Sanders, Wesley 6 SAYRE 62-03.00 1

#48 Boys' Discus 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Allen, Remington SWEETWATER 59-01.00 10
2 Rippetoe, Cason 5 SAYRE 57-11.00 8
3 Sandoval, Eliye 5 SAYRE 54-11.00 6
4 Harrell, Hubert 5 SAYRE 48-06.25 4
5 Pierce, Chasen 5 MERRITT 43-03.50 2
6 Mahoney, Eli 5 HOBART 42-10.50 1

#49 Girls' High Jump 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Weygrand, Imani 6 SAYRE 4-01.00 10
2 King, Teriana 6 CLINTON 4-00.00 8
3 Pearson, Grace 6 CLINTON 3-10.00 4
3 Stockton, Halley 6 CLINTON 3-10.00 4
3 Sanderson, Madi 6 SAYRE 3-10.00 4
6 Burpo, Taylor 6 MERRITT 3-06.00 1

#50 Girls' High Jump 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Peete, Zyla 5 SAYRE 3-10.00 10
2 Ford, Taylen 5 MERRITT 3-10.00 8
3 Willis, Savannah 5 SAYRE 3-08.00 6
4 Smith, Brooklyn 5 SAYRE 3-04.00 4
5 Callahan, Bella 5 MERRITT 3-04.00 2
6 Stone, Jada 5 MERRITT 3-04.00 1

#51 Boys' High Jump 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Washington, Camron 6 CLINTON 4-04.00 10
2 Carnes, Mikael 6 MERRITT 4-04.00 8
3 Strahorn, Camden 6 CLINTON 4-02.00 6
4 Berry, Tyler 6 MERRITT 4-02.00 4
5 Latham, Corbin 6 MERRITT 4-00.00 2
6 Miller, Noah 6 CLINTON 3-10.00 1

#52 Boys' High Jump 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Westreicher, Abel 5 MERRITT 4-02.00 10
2 Pyron, Lynox 5 CLINTON 4-00.00 7
2 Toney, Preston 6 SWEETWATER 4-00.00 7
4 Hust, Kasen 5 MERRITT 3-10.00 4
5 Bowling, Cash 5 MERRITT 3-10.00 2
6 Lamb, Bentley 5 MERRITT 3-08.00

#53 Girls' Long Jump 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Fanshier, Leah 6 CLINTON 13-11.00 10
2 Plummer, Charlee 6 SAYRE 11-08.00 8
3 McMahan, Madelynn 6 ALTUS 11-04.00 6
4 Terry, Maycee 6 ALTUS 10-08.00 3
4 Elix, Letti 6 HOBART 10-08.00 3
6 Huddlen, Ashanti 6 CLINTON 10-06.00 1

#54 Girls' Long Jump 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Hill, Channing 5 SAYRE 11-06.00 10
2 Payne, Lena 5 SAYRE 11-03.00 8
3 Callahan, Serenity 5 MERRITT 11-02.00 6
4 Carter, Onnika 5 HOBART 11-01.00 4
5 Barron, Amiyah 5 CLINTON 10-09.00 1.5
5 Shinn Houchin, Sarabeth 5 CLINTON 10-09.00 1.5

#55 Boys' Long Jump 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Smith, Ryder 6 HOBART 13-00.00 10
2 Berry, Tyler 6 MERRITT 12-07.00 8
3 Young, Jeremiah 6 ALTUS 12-02.00 6
4 Cornell, Adler 6 SAYRE 11-07.50 4
5 Kondrotas, Kevin 6 HOBART 11-06.00 2
6 Davis, Devin 6 MERRITT 11-02.00 1

#56 Boys' Long Jump 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Westreicher, Abel 5 MERRITT 13-06.00 10
2 Shelton, Kase 5 MERRITT 12-06.00 8
3 Lamb, Bentley 5 MERRITT 11-02.00 6
4 Nava, Mauricio 5 CLINTON 11-02.00 4
5 Aispuro, Carlos 5 CLINTON 10-08.00 2
6 Fansler, Drake 5 MERRITT 10-07.00

#57 Girls' Pole Vault 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Howell, Brookleigh 5 SAYRE 4-06.00 10
2 Niavez, Allison 5 SAYRE 4-06.00 8
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#58 Boys' Pole Vault 5th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Foote, Andrew 5 SAYRE 5-00.00 10

#59 Girls' Pole Vault 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Patzki, Isabelle 6 SAYRE 8-00.00 10
2 Haas, Kambree 6 SAYRE 5-00.00 8

#60 Boys' Pole Vault 6th Grade Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
1 Patzki, Lawson 6 SAYRE 7-06.00 10
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5th Grade
Boys (15 of 15 events completed)

1 Sweetwater 108
2 Merritt 73
2 Sayre 73
4 Hobart 44
5 Clinton 42
6 Altus 40
7 Erick 14

Girls (15 of 15 events completed)

1 Sayre 174
2 Hobart 58
3 Clinton 51
4 Merritt 47
5 Altus 31
6 Sweetwater 28
7 Erick 21

6th Grade
Boys (15 of 15 events completed)

1 Altus 118
2 Merritt 93
3 Clinton 72
4 Sayre 53
5 Hobart 46
6 Hollis 18

Girls (15 of 15 events completed)

1 Sayre 170
2 Altus 85.5
3 Clinton 64.5
4 Merritt 48
5 Hollis 27
6 Hobart 19

Sayre 5th/6th Grade
 Sayre High School  Tue, Mar 10, 2026

Team Scores

03/11/2026, 08:31 AM


